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Pipeline Safety Section Contacts 
 
 

Name Title Phone Email 
David Levering Chief Deputy 402-416-0071 David.Levering@nebraska.gov 
Rosemary Hatton Administrative 

Technician 
402-471-9664 Rosemary.Hatton@nebraska.gov 

Kevin Bumgardner Pipeline Deputy 402-705-7100 Kevin.Bumgardner@nebraska.gov 
Scott Knoles Pipeline Deputy 308-340-6730 Scott.Knoles@nebraska.gov 
Daniel Niles Pipeline Deputy 402-720-1103 Daniel.Niles@nebraska.gov 
Scott Petersen Pipeline Deputy 308-390-0460 Scott.Petersen@nebraska.gov 
Roger Peek 811 Investigator 

Deputy 
402-686-0621 Roger.Peek@nebraska.gov 

 
 

Pipeline section notification number (531) 333-2710 
 
 
 
 
 

      
☐  MAIN / DISTRICTS A & B / BOILERS / FIRE PREVENTION / 

INVESTIGATIONS / PLANS 
      246 South 14th Street, Suite 1 

Lincoln, NE  68508 
(402) 471-2027 

☒  FUELS DIVISION 
☐  FLST    ☒ PIPELINE SAFETY 

246 South 14th Street, Suite 1 
Lincoln, NE  68508 
(402) 471-9465 

☐  ELEVATOR DIVISION 
1313 Farnam Street, Room 233 
Omaha, NE  68102 
(402) 595-3184 

 

☐ TRAINING DIVISION 
3347 West Capital Avenue 
Grand Island, NE  68803 
(308) 385-6892 
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